Dog. P. & (3)

## Government of Odisha Sports & Youth Services Department C-1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar -751012

No. 1643 /SYS SYS-FE-FE-0121/2015 Bhubaneswar dated the 23.02.2021

## OFFICE ORDER

For better administration and monitoring of Sports activities & infrastructures in Sundargarh District, following transfer & posting are made.

- (i) Sri Milton Bilung, Sr.Coach, Hockey & In-charge Sports Hostel, Sundargarh is here by transferred and posted as District Sports Officer, Sundargarh vice Sri Tej Kumar Xess, Sr.Coach, Hockey & I/C District Sports Officer, Sundargarh.
- (ii) Sri Tej Kumar Xess, Sr. Coach, Hockey is posted as coach to Sports Hostel, Sundargarh to impart coaching to inmates .
- (iii) Sri Milton Bilung will remain in-charge of Sports Hostel, Sundargarh in addition to his own duties.

This order will be effective from the date of issue.

By orders of Principal Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1644 /SYS., Dated: 23.02.2021

Deputy Secretary to Govt.

Copy forwarded to the persons concerned for information and necessary action. The handing over & taking over of the charges should be completed within three days of receipt of this order.

Deputy Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1645/SYS., Dated: 23.02.2021

Copy forwarded to the Collector Sundargarh/ADM Rourkela for information and necessary action. Collector, Sundargarh is requested to relive the officials immediately so that they will join in their new place of posting.

Deputy Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 1646/SYS., Dated: 23.02, 2021

Copy forwarded Sri Lajrus Barla Deputy Director (Sports Coaching) Sports Hostel, Rourkela/Coach-in-Charge, Sports Hostel, Sundargarh /Rourkela for information and necessary action.

长

Deputy Secretary to Govt

Memo No. 1697 /SYS., Dated: 23.02.2021
Copy forwarded to P.A. to Principal Secretary/Special Secretary of this Department for favour of kind information of Principal Secretary & Special Secretary.

Deputy Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 16 48 /SYS., Dated: 23 -02 - 202)
Copy forwarded to All Branch Officers/All Sections of this Department/I.T. section of this Department for up-load the above order in the web-site/Personal file for information and necessary action..

Deputy Secretary to Govt.